OP \$490.00 76465189

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM759355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		10/03/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Change Healthcare Solutions, LLC			
Street Address:	9900 Bren Road East			
Internal Address:	c/o UnitedHealth Group Incorporated			
City:	Minnetonka			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55343			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC			
Street Address:	9900 Bren Road East			
Internal Address:	c/o UnitedHealth Group Incorporated			
City:	Minnetonka			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55343			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Change Healthcare Performance, Inc. (formerly known as Change Healthcare, Inc.)			
Street Address:	9900 Bren Road East			
Internal Address:	c/o UnitedHealth Group Incorporated			
City:	Minnetonka			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55343			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	Change Healthcare Business Fulfillment, LLC			
Street Address:	9900 Bren Road East			
Internal Address:	c/o UnitedHealth Group Incorporated			
City:	Minnetonka			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55343			
	TRADEMARK			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007871 FRAME: 0430

Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Change Healthcare LLC
Street Address:	9900 Bren Road East
Internal Address:	c/o UnitedHealth Group Incorporated
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CANADA
Name:	Integreat, LLC
Street Address:	9900 Bren Road East
Internal Address:	c/o UnitedHealth Group Incorporated
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	76465189	HEALTHPAYERS USA		
Serial Number:	86641597	CHANGE HEALTHCARE		
Serial Number:	86732992	CH CHANGE HEALTHCARE		
Serial Number:	86733010	CH CHANGE HEALTHCARE		
Serial Number:	87257824	CHANGE HEALTHCARE		
Serial Number:	87257828	CHANGE HEALTHCARE		
Serial Number:	87257835	CHANGE HEALTHCARE		
Serial Number:	87257839	CHANGE HEALTHCARE		
Serial Number:	87257841	CHANGE HEALTHCARE		
Serial Number:	87257846	CHANGE HEALTHCARE		
Serial Number:	87289160	CHANGE HEALTHCARE		
Serial Number:	87289171	CHANGE HEALTHCARE		
Serial Number:	87289176	CHANGE HEALTHCARE		
Serial Number:	87289178	CHANGE HEALTHCARE		
Serial Number:	87289180	CHANGE HEALTHCARE		
Serial Number:	87289184	CHANGE HEALTHCARE		
Serial Number:	86717359	POKITDOK		
Serial Number:	87408627	INTEGREAT		
Serial Number:	88705561	INTERQUAL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122919868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 558-4229

Email: demarcor@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Raffaele A. DeMarco Address Line 1: 125 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-2498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017093.00038 (RAD)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raffaele A. DeMarco
SIGNATURE:	/Raffaele A. DeMarco/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=07. Change Healthcare - Trademark Release- of RF 6814-0966 (dated 12-6-2019) (Executed)#page1.tif source=07. Change Healthcare - Trademark Release- of RF 6814-0966 (dated 12-6-2019) (Executed)#page2.tif source=07. Change Healthcare - Trademark Release- of RF 6814-0966 (dated 12-6-2019) (Executed)#page3.tif source=07. Change Healthcare - Trademark Release- of RF 6814-0966 (dated 12-6-2019) (Executed)#page4.tif source=07. Change Healthcare - Trademark Release- of RF 6814-0966 (dated 12-6-2019) (Executed)#page5.tif source=07. Change Healthcare - Trademark Release- of RF 6814-0966 (dated 12-6-2019) (Executed)#page6.tif source=07. Change Healthcare - Trademark Release- of RF 6814-0966 (dated 12-6-2019) (Executed)#page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of October 3, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of Change Healthcare Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Change Healthcare Operations, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Change Healthcare Performance, Inc. (formerly known as Change Healthcare, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, Change Healthcare Business Fulfillment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Change Healthcare LLC, a Canadian limited liability company, and Integreat, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each individually, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement (as defined below) or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2017, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain Collateral, including Trademarks:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 6, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6814/0966, pursuant to which each Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all registered Trademarks and Trademarks with respect to which applications for registration are pending of such Grantor listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, in each case, excluding any Excluded Assets (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was supplemented by that certain Release of Security Interest in Specified Trademarks, dated as of April 30, 2020, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6928/0209; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release, discharge, terminate and cancel all liens and security interests created by the Trademark Security Agreement in and to the Trademark Collateral, restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantors and terminate the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. Release. The Agent hereby irrevocably releases, discharges, terminates and cancels any and all liens and security interests it has in and to the Trademark Collateral arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby irrevocably transfers, conveys and assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.

- 2. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent hereby irrevocably terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Release.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Release, shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.
- 5. Counterparts. This Release may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Release by facsimile or other electronic imaging (including in .pdf format) means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release. This Release may be in the form of an Electronic Record (as defined in 15 USC §7006, as it may be amended from time to time) and may be executed using Electronic Signatures (as defined in 15 USC §7006, as it may be amended from time to time) (including, without limitation, facsimile and .pdf) and shall be considered an original, and shall have the same legal effect, validity and enforceability as a paper record. For the avoidance of doubt, the authorization under this paragraph may include, without limitation, use or acceptance by the parties hereto of a manually signed paper counterpart to this Release which has been converted into electronic form (such as scanned into PDF format), or an electronically signed counterpart to this Release converted into another format, for transmission, delivery and/or retention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders

Name:

Title:

Aamir Saleem

Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded 12/12/2019 at Reel 6814 / Frame 0966

#	Trademark	Status	Country	App. No.	Owner
1.	INTERQUAL	Registered	Brazil	819483010	Change Healthcare Inc.
2.	INTERQUAL	Registered	Brazil	819821842	Change Healthcare Inc.
3.	INTERQUAL	Registered	Canada	806255	Change Healthcare Inc.
4.	INTERQUAL	Registered	New Zealand	265440	Change Healthcare Inc.
5.	INTERQUAL	Registered	New Zealand	265441	Change Healthcare Inc.
6.	INTERQUAL	Registered	EUTM	000343848	Change Healthcare Inc.
7.	HEALTHPAYERS USA	Registered	United States of America	76465189	Change Healthcare Business Fulfillment, LLC
8.	CAREENHANCE	Registered	Malaysia	2013012664	Change Healthcare Inc.
9.	INTERQUAL	Registered	Malaysia	2013012665	Change Healthcare Inc.
10.	CAREENHANCE	Registered	Singapore	T1314579A	Change Healthcare Inc.
11.	INTERQUAL	Registered	Singapore	T1314572D	Change Healthcare Inc.
12.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United States of America	86641597	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
13.	CAREENHANCE	Registered	EUTM	014170203	Change Healthcare Inc.
14.	I d CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United States of America	86732992	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
15.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United States of America	86733010	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
16.	CONSERUS	Registered	EUTM	015025653	Change Healthcare Inc.
17.	CONSERUS	Registered	Canada	1764318	Change Healthcare LLC
18.	CONSERUS	Registered	Australia	1747916	Change Healthcare Inc.
19.	CONSERUS	Registered	Saudi Arabia	1437019060	Change Healthcare Inc.
20.	CONSERUS	Registered	Saudi Arabia	1437019062	Change Healthcare Inc.

21.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United States of America	87257824	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
22.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United States of America	87257828	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
23.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United States of America	87257835	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
24.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United States of America	87257839	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
25.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United States of America	87257841	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
26.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United States of America	87257846	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
27.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United States of America	87289160	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
28.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United States of America	87289171	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
29.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United States of America	87289176	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
30.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United States of America	87289178	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
31.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United States of America	87289180	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
32.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United States of America	87289184	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
33.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	Israel	294003	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
34.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	Israel	294005	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
35.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	New Zealand	1066633	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
36.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	New Zealand	1066634	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
37.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	EUTM	016741993	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
38.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	EUTM	016742025	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
39.	Delta Device	Registered	EUTM	016742082	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
40.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	United Kingdom	UK00003231836	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC

41.	CH & NGE	Registered	United Kingdom	UK00003231841	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
42.	CHANGE	Registered	Australia	1849339	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
43.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Registered	Australia	1849340	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
44.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Pending	Philippines	4-2017-008632	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
45.	CHANGE HEALTHCARE	Pending	Philippines	4-2017-009241	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
46.		Registered	Philippines	4-2017-009242	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
47.	CH//NGE	Registered	Singapore	40201718090Y	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
48.	CHANGE	Registered	Israel	295628	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
49.	CHANGE	Pending	Canada	1849183	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
50.		Pending	Canada	1849184	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC
51.	POKITDOK	Registered	United States	86717359	Change Healthcare Solutions, LLC
52.	POKITDOK	Registered	WIPO (IR)	1309178	Change Healthcare Solutions, LLC
53.	POKITDOK	Pending	Canada	1766741	Change Healthcare Solutions, LLC
54.	POKITDOK	Registered	China (WIPO Extension)	1309178	Change Healthcare Solutions, LLC
55.	POKITDOK	Registered	EU	015079064	Change Healthcare Solutions, LLC

56.	DOKCHAIN	Registered	EU	017052162	Change Healthcare Solutions, LLC
57.	POKITDOK	Registered	India (WIPO Extension)	1309178	Change Healthcare Solutions, LLC
58.	POKITDOK	Registered	Japan (WIPO Extension)	1309178	Change Healthcare Solutions, LLC
59.	INTEGREAT	Registered	United States	87408627	Integreat, LLC DBA Integreat Leadership
60.	INTERQUAL	Pending	United States	88705561	Change Healthcare Operations, LLC

RECORDED: 10/05/2022